

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19099/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2012 in CRP No.65/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VINEET TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARINDER PAL SINGH CHAWLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20480 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP (C) 19099/2012

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Goswamy, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

SLP (C) 20480/2012

Mr. Vikas Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Wali, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mujumdar, Adv.
Mr. Varun Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) 19099/2012

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, advocate, waives service for respondent No. 2.

Notice shall now go only to respondent No. 1.

In the meanwhile, status quo with regard to the subject property shall be maintained by all concerned.

SLP (C) 20480/2012

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

Ms. Puja Sharma, advocate, waives service for respondent

No. 2.

Notice shall now go only to respondent No. 1.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|