

t

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19099/2012

VINEET TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARINDER PAL SINGH CHAWLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20480 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Varun Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the parties are present.

In SLP(C) No.19099/2012, affidavit of dasti service is to be filed on record in respect of the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C) No.20480/2012, the learned Advocate, Mr.Vikas Dhawan has undertaken to file proper appearance and vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 (who is petitioner in the connected matter).

List again on 10.12.2012.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|