

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19099/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2012 in CRP No. 65/2007 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

VINEET TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARINDER PAL SINGH CHAWLA (D) & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln.for c/delay in filing appln.for bringing Lrs. On record and c/delay in filing substitution appln.and joint appln.fr disposal of present SLP in terms of the compromise arrived between the parties along with affidavit and setting aside an abatement and substitution of deceased respondent and substitution of Lrs. Of the deceased respondent and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20480/2012

(With appln.(s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Damini Chawla, Adv.
Mr. K. Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.L. Wali, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA
RANI BHARDWAJ
Date: 2016.03.16
17:02:21 IST
Reason:

Mr. Abhishek K. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Tushika Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.19099/2012:-

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Application for setting aside abatement is allowed.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Application, if any, also stands disposed of.

SLP(C) NO.20480/2012:-

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER