

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19099/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2012  
in CRP No. 65/2007 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)  
VINEET TIWARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARINDER PAL SINGH CHAWLA (D) THR. LRS. & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for clarification/modification or Court's order  
and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH  
CONTEMPT PET. (C) NO.905/2017 IN SLP(C) N o.19099/2012  
Date : 05/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For the parties

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Raj Bundela, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Jugtawat, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Bhavya Bharti, Adv.  
Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

1

Ms. Deepti Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in Contempt Petition (C) No. 905/2017 in SLP(C)  
N o.19099/2012, returnable on 18.07.2017.  
Personal presence of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with  
in case reply is filed by them within six weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2